

*TPR

IN THE MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT
Appeal from the Michigan Court of Appeals
Hoekstra, PJ, and Sawyer and Gleicher, JJ

Sanilac
J. Monaghan

IN THE MATTER OF
WANGLER/PASCHKE
Minor Children

Circuit Court No. 07-035009-NA
Court of Appeals No. 318186
Supreme Court No.

Publ 07/14
5-27-14

OK

Brandon McNamee (P71905)
Counsel for Appellant-Mother
1423 Pine Grove Ave
Port Huron, MI 48060

Eric Scott (P63902)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
60 West Sanilac
Sandusky, MI 48471

Elaine Borkowski (P69421)
Lawyer-Guardian Ad Litem
6967 St. Mary's Street
Brown City, MI 48416

149537

APPL

7/15

IP

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF ORDER APPEALED FROM AND RELIEF SOUGHT	1
STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED	7
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	8
STATEMENT OF MATERIAL PROCEEDINGS AND FACTS	9
ARGUMENT	13
I. The acceptance of an eleven month old signed mediation agreement taken thirteen months after the filing of the Original Petition and without the presence of the Respondent Parent in the courtroom constitute an invalid adjudication that violates the due process rights of a Respondent Parent. 13	
II. Did the Court of Appeals misapply this Court's ruling in In Re Hatcher?	
CONCLUSION	27

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>People v Carines</i> , 460 Mich 750, 764; 597 NW2d 130 (1999)	14,
<i>In re LaFlure</i> , 48 Mich. App 377, 390-391; 210 NW2d 482 (1973).....	14
<i>In re SLH</i> , 277 Mich App 662, 664; 747 NW2d 547 (2008).....	16,22,23,24
<i>In re Rood</i> , 483 Mich App 73, 122 (2009).....	16
<i>Santosky v Kramer</i> ,455 US 745;102 S ct 1388 (1982).....	16
<i>In re S R</i> , 229 Mich App 310, 314; 581 NW2d 291 (1998).....	16
<i>In re Blocker</i> , unpublished per curiam opinion of the Court of Appeals, issued on January 17, 2008 (No. 279581).....	17
<i>In re Gilliam</i> , 241 Mich App 133, 137; 613 NW 2d 748 (2000).....	18
<i>In re Hudson</i> , 763 N.W.2d 618, 483 Mich. 928 (Mich. 2009).....	21, 22
<i>In re BZ</i> , 264 Mich App 286, 295; 690 NW2d 505 (2004).....	25
<i>In re S R</i> , 229 Mich App 310, 314; 581 NW2d 291 (1998).....	25
<i>In re Gazella</i> , 264 Mich App 668, 679-680; 692 NW2d 708 (2005).....	25

STATE STATUTES

MCL 712A.19b(3)(a)(ii).....	14
MCL 712A.19b(3) (c) (i).....	14
MCL 712A.19b(3)(g).....	14
MCL 712A.19b(3).	16
MCL 712A.2.....	7

MICHIGAN COURT RULES

MCR 3.971.....17,19,20, 22,25

MCR 3.972(C)(1).....16,16,25

MCR 3.977(G)(2).....18

MCR 3.911(A).....25

MCR 3.993(B).....26
